

No. 10-779

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
WILLIAM H. SORRELL et al.,
Petitioners,
v.
IMS HEALTH INC. et al.,
Respondents.
—◆—

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Second Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF COUNCIL OF AMERICAN
SURVEY RESEARCH ORGANIZATIONS, INC.
AS AMICUS CURIAE SUPPORTING THE
BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS IMS HEALTH
INC., VERISPAN, LLC AND SOURCE
HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS, INC.**
—◆—

DUANE L. BERLIN
Counsel of Record
RUSSELL F. ANDERSON

LEV & BERLIN, P.C.

200 Connecticut Avenue
5th Floor
Norwalk, CT 06854
(203) 838-8500
dberlin@levberlin.com

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Council of American Survey
Research Organizations, Inc.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	5
ARGUMENTS.....	6
I. The Prescription Restraint Law Effectively Terminates the Respondents’ Subject Lines of Business for the Sole Purpose of Placing Restrictions on Communications Between Pharmaceutical Detailers and Physicians.....	6
II. The Prescription Restraint Law Fails to Consider the Varied Uses of Prescriber-Identifiable Information and the Varied Businesses and Industries Using and Relying on Prescriber-Identifiable Information, thus Wrongfully Depriving Those Users of Those Uses	9
III. The Prescription Restraint Law’s Broad Definition of “Marketing” and Limited Exceptions to the Prohibitions Contained Therein, Create the Potential for Restrictions on Industries and Businesses Beyond Pharmaceutical Companies, Pharmaceutical Marketers and Pharmaceutical Detailers.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	16
APPENDIX INDEX	
A. CASRO: “Who We Are, What We Do”	App. 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Andrews v. Eli Lilly & Co.</i> , 97 F.R.D. 494 (N.D. Ill. 1983)	3
<i>Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation v. Public Service Commission</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980).....	5, 10, 15
<i>Cimino v. Raymark Industries, Inc.</i> , 751 F. Supp. 649 (E.D. Tex. 1990)	4
<i>Dow v. Allen</i> , 672 F.2d 1262 (7th Cir. 1982)	3
<i>IMS Health Inc. v. William H. Sorrell, as Attorney General of the State of Vermont</i> , 01:07 – CV 2009 WL 1098474 (D. Vt. Apr. 23, 2009)	10
<i>IMS Health Inc. v. William H. Sorrell, as Attorney General of the State of Vermont</i> , 630 F.3d 263 (2d Cir. 2010).....	9

STATUTES

The Prescription Restraint Law, Vermont Acts No. 80 (2007), (Codified as Vt. Stat. Ann. Title 18, § 4631 (2007), as amended by Vt. Acts No. 89 (2008)).....	2, 13, 14
---	-----------

OTHER AUTHORITIES

H. Barksdale, <i>The Use of Survey Research Findings As Legal Evidence</i> (1957)	3
---	---

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
W. Finfrock & D. Spradlin, <i>How to Organize and Present Statistical Evidence</i> , 24 Prac. Law. 67 (1978).....	3
M. Finkelstein, <i>Quantitative Methods in Law</i> (1978).....	3
I. McCarthy, <i>Trademarks and Unfair Competition</i> (2nd Ed. 1978).....	3
